Tariff Notice No. 1984/227—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Rates of Duty		
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	
CH AK	281 29820	85.19.079 85.22.019	Siemens resistors for crane control MXR Innovations digital reverberation unit	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99	
СН	50	90.07.009	Cibachrome CC-002 camera processor for photographing and processing coloured posters, photographs or 3 dimensional objects	Free*	Free*	99	
WN	758	90.24.011	Eagle liquid filled pressure guages with a diameter of 60 mm in a variety of calibrations	Free		• •	
СН	276	90.28.009	from 2 kg/cm ² to 1000 kg/cm ² Priva universal horticultural computer system, includes Priva climate control computer, Priva hydroponical computer and Priva CO2 computer with switchgear, all computers complete with sensors and electric cables, for controlling and monitoring environmental conditions in	Free*	Free	99	
AK	28987	90,29.000	glasshouses Components for 230V 1/2, 1, 2HP variable speed controllers	duty as	Free* Free* *or such higher rate o duty as the Ministe may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 29 November 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of November 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter		Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Customs Act 1966	Customs Regulations 1968, Amendment No. 23		1984/277	5/11/84	40c	75c

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of	Maximum	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum
Purchases	Charge		Charge
\$	\$		\$
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Government Life Building, Ward Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.